
SPP Directory 
Deans Suite (INTS 4133 - Dean's Suite)

Name Email Phone Number
Mark Long (Dean) mark.long@ucr.edu 951-827-2316
Nicole Jimenez (Executive Assistant to the Dean) nicole.jimenez@ucr.edu 951-827-5564
Elliot Emmer (Director of Development) elliot.emmer@ucr.edu 951-827-5662
Sally Tavizon (CFAO) sally.tavizon@ucr.edu 951-827-6280
Adrian Marquez (Student Assistant) sppdeanssuitestudent@ucr.edu
Riley Dillard (Student Assistant) sppdeanssuitestudent@ucr.edu

LEAP (INTS 4133 - Dean's Suite)
Name Email Phone Number

Jasmine Salas (Academic Personnel and Human Resources Director) jasmine.salas@ucr.edu 951-827-2332
Angie Velazco angie.velazco@ucr.edu 951-827-2317
Angie Elliott angie.elliott@ucr.edu 951-827-5840
Victoria Anaya victoria.anaya@ucr.edu 951-827-2268
Sofia Landeros (Student Assistant) soesppstudentaphr@o365ucr.onmicrosoft.com

Business Operations and Finance Team (Olmsted 4334)
Name Email Phone Number

Alison Rodriguez (Deputy Financial Administrative Officer) alison.rodriguez@ucr.edu 951-827-5908
Karen Naples karen.naples@ucr.edu 951-827-5976
Daniela Sanchez daniela.sanchezfonseca@ucr.edu 951-827-0716
Rita Rodriguez rita.rodriguez@ucr.edu 951-827-2854
O’Dao Lovanh odao.lovanh@ucr.edu 951-827-4604
Beth Tamayose beth.tamayose@ucr.edu 951-827-5575
Shayna Conaway shayna.conaway@ucr.edu 951-827-7830
Brittani Morris brittani.morris@ucr.edu 951-827-4085
Department Team Shared Inbox sppbusops@ucr.edu
Bobby Zepeda  (Student Assistant) soesppstudentbusops@ucr.edu
Austin Lin  (Student Assistant) soesppstudentbusops@ucr.edu

Student Services (INTN 4009)
Name Email Phone Number

Deisy Vaca (Assistant Director of Student Success) deisy.vaca@ucr.edu 951-827-5663
Laura Sosa laura.sosa@ucr.edu 951-827-2357
SPP Advising Shared Inbox spp-advising@ucr.edu
Yolanda Aguilar Candelario yolanda.aguilarcandelario@ucr.edu 951-827-9409
Jolene Sedita (Student Affairs Coordinator, MPP) jolene.sedita@ucr.edu 951-827-2334    

External Engagement (INTS 4146)
Name Email Phone Number

Mark Manalang (Director of External Engagement) mark.manalang@ucr.edu 951-827-5656
Taylor Thompson taylor.thompson@ucr.edu
Rachel Strausman (Student Ambassador) rachel.strausman@email.ucr.edu
Kenny Snider (Student Ambassador) kennethdavid.snider@email.ucr.edu
Samual Shroff (Student Ambassador) samuel.shroff@email.ucr.edu
Liam Burley (Student Ambassador) liam.burley@email.ucr.edu



SPP Research Centers (Olmsted 4334)
Name Email

CCS
Qingfang Wang (Director) qingfang.wang@ucr.edu
Justine G Ross (Associate Director, Presley Ctr of Crime & Justice Studies) justine.ross@ucr.edu
Beth Tamayose (Research Director) beth.tamayose@ucr.edu
Kristen Kopko (Project Policy Analyst) kristen.kopko1@ucr.edu

Presley Center
Sharon Oselin (Director) sharon.oselin@ucr.edu
Justine G Ross (Associate Director, Presley Ctr of Crime & Justice Studies) justine.ross@ucr.edu

Geospatial
Tony Grubesic (Director) tony.grubesic@ucr.edu
Edward E Helderop (Associate Director, Center for Geospatial Sciences) edward.helderop@ucr.edu

Faculty
Name Email Location

Bruce Babcock bruce.babcock@ucr.edu INTS 4123
Cecilia Ayon cecilia.ayon@ucr.edu INTS 4131
Ken Baerenklau ken.baerenklau@ucr.edu Hinder 4148
David Brady david.brady@ucr.edu INTS 4151
Steve Brint steven.brint@ucr.edu Surge 0321
Richard Carpiano richard.carpiano@ucr.edu INTS 4157
Robynn Cox robynn.cox@ucr.edu INTS 4113
Andrew Crosby andrew.crosby@ucr.edu INTS 4139
 Paul D'Anieri paul.danieri@ucr.edu Watkins 2150
Kevin Esterling kevin.esterling@ucr.edu INTS 4165
Tony Grubesic tony.grubesic@ucr.edu INTS 4135
Wei Kang wei.kang@ucr.edu INTS 4143
Bruce  Link bruce.link@ucr.edu INTS 4159
Mehdi Nemati mehdi.nemati@ucr.edu INTS 4109
Ben Newman ben.newman@ucr.edu INTS 4153
Sharon Oselin sharon.oselin@ucr.edu INTS 4127
Kurt Schwabe kurt.schwabe@ucr.edu INTS 4147
Qingfang Wang qingfang.wang@ucr.edu INTS 4163
Ran Wei ran.wei@ucr.edu INTS 4119


